ADAIR VILLAGE CITY COUNCIL-Final
City Hall - 6030 Wm. R Carr Av.
****Tyesday, August 3, 2021 - 6:00pm****

1. ROLL CALL - Flag Salute
2. CONSENT CALENDAR: - The foliowing items are considered to be routine and will be enacted by one motion. There will be no
separate discussion of these items unless a Council member so requesls, in which case the item will be discussed before the Consent

Calendar is considered. If any item involves a potential conflict of interest, Council members should so note before adoption of the Consent
Calendar.

a. Minutes — City Council Meeting — July 6, 2021 (Attachment A)
b. Bills List through — July 21, 2021 (Attachment B) — $118,631.19

3. PUBLIC COMMENT (Please limit comments to 3 minutes)

4. STAFF REPORTS:

a) Community Service Officer (CSO) Report (Attachment C) Pat Hare
b) Public Works (Attachment D) Pat Hare
c) City Administrator (Attachment E) Pat Hare
d) Sheriff's Report (Attachment F) Pat Hare
e) Financial Report N/A ‘ Pat Hare
5. OLD BUSINESS:
a) N/A . Pat Hare
Action: n/a

6. NEW BUSINESS:

a) R4 Zone Cottage Cluster (Attachment H, H1, H2, H3, H4) Pat Hare
Action: Discussion

7. ORDINANCES, RESOLUTIONS, AND PROCLAMATIONS:
a) N/A Pat Hare
Action: n/a

8. EXECUTIVE SESSION ORS 192.660
a) N/A
Action: n/a

9. COUNCIL and MAYOR COMMENTS:

10. ADJOURNMENT:
Next meetings - City Council —Tuesday, September 7, 2021 6:00 PM
Planning Commission — August 17, 2021 6:00pm

The Community Center is accessible to person with disablilities. A request for an interpreter for the hearing impaired or for other
accommodations for persons with disabilities should be made at least 48 hours before the meeting by calling City Offices at 541-745-5507 or e-
mail 'kathy edmaiston@adairvillage.org ", or Oregon Relay Services by dialing 7-1-1. The City of Adair Village is an Equal Opportunity
Employer.

The order in which items on the Agenda are addressed by the City Council
may vary from the order shown on the Agenda.
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ADAIR VILLAGE
CITY COUNCIL MINUTES
6030 William R. Carr Avenue
****Tyesday, July 6, 2021 — 6:00 PM****

Attachment A
CC Meeting 210803

Agenda Item

Action

1. Roll Call: City Council Members present: Councilors Officer, Ray,
Rowe and Mayor Currier were present. City Attorney Sean Kidd was
present. CA (City Administrator) Hare was present. Minutes were taken
by CA Hare.

Mayor Currier called the meeting
to order at 6:00 pm. and led the
flag salute.

2. Consent Calendar (Agenda Item 2).

Minutes of the June 1, 2021 City Council Meeting.
Bills List through June 30, 2021, ($49,382.43 total).

Councilor Rowe moved to approve
the Consent Calendar.

Councilor Ray seconded.
Unanimous Approval (4-0).

3. Public Comment (Agenda Item 3). None.

4. Attachment C — Community Services Officer (Agenda Item 4a). CA
Hare presented the report.

Council received the report.

5. Attachment D — Public Works Report (Agenda Item 4b). CA Hare
presented the report.

Council received the report.

6. Attachment E — City Administrator Report (Agenda Item 4c). CA
Hare presented the report.

Administration

¢ UGB Expansion — Dowl engineering is preparing a scope of
work ant timetable for submitting the UGB application. We are
hoping to have the first hearings in August or September.

o ARPA — The timetable for receiving these funds was pushed
back until the end of July early August for cities under 50,000
people.

e Tangent — Update

e Alyrica — Alyrica has connected most of Arnold and has
moved back down to the new development for a little while to
get ahead of the construction.

e ODFW — Update

Council received the report.
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Property/Businesses

e Parks & Perpetuity — Update

e AVIS — Update

e Store/Bella’s Pizzeria — Paul js going to be painting the
building grey with a light grey trim to match the coffee shop.
Paul is interested in putting a gas station in by the store.

» Sweet Taste Bakery — Linda is developing a new branch of
her business called Cookie Binge, she hopes to be opening her
doors again shortly.

Major Projects/Engineering

e Calloway Creek — Chad Davis has paid all SDC fees and they
are issuing all permits for phase three.

e Santiam Christian — Update

e Water Plant — Update

e Hospital Hill Water Line — Civil West is in the process of
finishing up the application for funding and we should be able
to access the funds sometime next month.

7. Attachment F — Sheriff’s Report (Agenda Item 4d). CA Hare
presented the report.

Council received the report.

8. Attachment G & G1 — Financial Report (Agenda Item 4e). CA Hare
presented the report. Income is $5,012,985.39 and expenses are
$1,964,713.84 . The balance in the Local Government Investment Pool is
approximately $2,984,716.85; last year the balance was $1,867,674.56.

Council received the report.

9. Attachment H — Water Plant Project (Agenda Item 5a).

Council discussed the matter,

10. Attachment H1 — Tangent Parks Agreement (Agenda Item 5b).

Councilor Officer moved to
approve the Agreement.
Councilor Rowe seconded.
Unanimous Approval (4-0).

11. Attachment I — Gas Station (Agenda Item 6a).

Council discussed the matter.
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12. Attachment J — Ordinance 2021 — 2 — Adopting TSP Language
(Agenda Item 7a).

Public Comment: None.

CA Hare read the title of Ordinance 2021 — 2.

CA Hare provided the second reading of the title of Ordinance 2021 — 2.

Mayor Currier recessed the City
Council meeting and opened the
Public Hearing at 7:36pm.

Mayor Currier closed the Public
Hearing at 7:38pm. and
reconvened the City Council
meeting.

Councilor Ray moved to have this
be the first reading of Ordinance
2021 - 2.

Councilor Rowe seconded.
Unanimous Approval (4-0).

Councilor Ray moved to approve
the second reading and adopt
Ordinance 2021 - 2.

Councilor Rowe seconded.
Unanimous Approval (4-0).

13. Attachment K — Resolution 2021 - 6 - Adopting Benton County
Hazard Mitigation Plan (Agenda Item 7b).

Councilor Officer moved to
approve Resolution 2021 - 6.
Councilor Ray seconded.
Unanimous Approval (4-0).

14. Council and Mayor Comments (Agenda Item 8):
e Mayor Currier — Nonoe.
e Councilor Officer - None.
¢ Councilor Rowe — None.
e Councilor Ray — None.

11. Adjournment:

Next meeting- Council meeting on Tuesday, August 3, 2021 at 6:00 pm.

Mayor Currier adjourned the
meeting at _pm..

Mayor’s Approval Date
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July 2021 Bills

Total

Date
7/6/2021
7/15/2021
7/21/2021

Amount
$47,574.30
$53,027.15
$18,029.74

$118,631.19



City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - 3
Posting period: 06/21

Page: 1

Jul 06, 2021 09:22AM

Invoice Sequenice Description Type invoice Due invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
dY Hpafer Cry
890 Best Pots Inc
A-437372 1 Rented Unit Invoice 06/27/2021  07/27/2021 92.40 92.40 500-420-520
Total A-437372: 92.40 .00 92.40
Total 830 Best Pots Inc: 92.40 w0 e U0
1410 Century Link
06252021 1 Phone Invoice 06/25/2021  07/25/2021 53.45 53.45 510-430-521
Total 06252021: 53.45 .00 53.45
Total 1410 Century Link: 53.45 00 ./ 5345 >4 %JB
1610 Civil West Engineering Services Inc
1001.030.00 1 Amold Ave ODOT SCA Grant Invoice 06/30/2021  07/30/2021 1,173.75 1,173.75 200-410-520
Total 1001.030.006: 1,173.75 .00 1.173.75 )
_ PIVES/A
Total 1610 Civil West Engineering Services Inc: 1173.75 .00 - 1,173.75
1800 Consumers Power Inc. .
06212021 1 1152400 Invoice 06/21/2021  07/21/2021 1.041.00 .'//1\941 .00 200-410-521
06212021 2 1152401 Invoice 06/21/2021  07/21/2021 2543 2543 100-300-521
06212021 3 1152406 Invoice 06/21/2021 071212021 153.33 s ‘!53.33 100-800-521
06212021 4 1152409 Invoice 06/21/2021  07/21/2021 25.43 v7 25.43 100-900-521
06212021 5 1152410 Invoice 06/21/2021  07/21/2021 61.11 v 61.11 510-430-521
06212021 6 1152411 Invoice 06/21/2021  07/21/2021 67.83 .~ B7.83 500-420-521
06212021 7 1152412 Invoice 06/21/2021  07/21/2021 260.40 " 260.40 510-430-521
06212021 8 1152413 Invoice 06/21/2021  07/21/2021 91.98 w91 .98 510-430-521
06212021 9 1152414 Invoice 06/21/2021  07/21/2021 25.23 - 25.23 500-420-521
06212021 10 1152415 Invoice 06/21/2021  07/21/2021 25.05 ./ 25.05 100-900-521
Total 06212021 1,776.79 .00 1,776.79
17137 1 Pole Replacement during Feb Stor  Invoice 06/21/2021  07/16/2021 1,743.64 .// 1,743.64 510-430-520
Total 17137: 1,743.64 .00 1,743.64
4 , ~
Total 1800 Consumers Power Inc.: 3,520.43 .00 %520.43 9 L/[ & 4 ( )
2300 Delapoer Kidd Attorneys at Law
1868 1 General City matters Invoice 06/30/2021  07/30/2021 656.25 656.25 100-800-520
Total 1868: 656.25 .00 656.25
R OTAY
Total 2300 Delapoer Kidd Attorneys at Law: 656.25 .00 | I_./6_56.25 9 bl 8 () L
7361 DJC Oregon/BridgeTower OpCo, LLC
745097497 1 Amold Avenue Sidewalk Improvem  Invoice 06/23/2021  07/23/2021 418.20 418.20 510-430-530
Total 745097497: 418.20 .00 418.20
Total 7361 DJC Oregor/BridgeTower OpCo, LLC: 418.20 .00 418.20 ? L\ (é 07

\/




City of Adair Viliage

Unpaid Invoice Report - .3
Posting period: 06/21

Page:

2

Jul 06, 2021 09:22AM

W

b

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
2520 Edge Analytical, Inc
21-23060 1 Coliforms Invoice 06/24/2021  07/24/2021 29.70 29.70 500-420-521
Total 21-23060: 29.70 .00 |/ ZIB.TU
21-23062 1 Quarterly TOC Invoice 06/30/2021  07/30/2021 88.20 88.20 500-420-521
Total 21-23062: 88.20 00 - 88.20
- )
Total 2520 Edge Analytical, Inc: 117.90 .00 «L/?‘f7.90 L/ .% £/
3860 League of Oregon Cities
2021-200174 2 membership dues Invoice 06/30/2021  07/30/2021 983.45 9483.45 100-900-521-
=g .;.“) L~
Total 2021-200174: 983.45 .00 9H3.45
Total 3860 League of Oregon Cities: 98345 00 983as U,
4430 Mid-Valley Newspapers
135885-1 1 Advertising for Bids Invoice 06/27/2021  07/27/2021 1,266.96 1,266.96 100-900-520
135885-1 2 Advertising for Bids Invoice 08/27/12021  07/27/12021 1,266.96- 1,266.96- 100-900-520
135885-1 3 Advertising for Bids Invoice 06/27/2021  07/27/2021 1,266.96 1,266.96 510-430-530
Total 135885-1: 1,266.96 .00 1,266.96
Total 4430 Mid-Valley Newspapers: 1,266.96 .00 L//;,Zﬁﬁ.% Q l// g/ D
7478 Northcore USA LLC
06-2021 1 Water Service Repair Invoice 06/17/2021  07/17/2021 19,275.00 19,275.00 500-420-535
Total 06-2021: 19,275.00 .00 19,275.00
Total 7478 Northcore USA LLC: 19,275.00 00 sm2rse0 L] & } l
L v
4670 NW Natural
06282021 1 1407224-3 Invoice 06/28/2021  07/14/2021 15.99 15.99 100-900-521
Total 06282021: 15.99 .00 15.99
Total 4670 NW Natural: 15.99 o 1598 T,LL_{. {g 12
7362 US Bank
2110020979 1 Commercial Loan Invoice 06/20/2021  07/15/2021  11,126.83 11,126.83 100-900-520
Total 2110020979: 11,126.83 .00 11,126.83
Total 7362 US Bank: 11,126.83 W M8 L] & | l/\
Total : 38,700.61 00 38,700.61
Grand Totals: 38,700.61 .00 38,700.61

Summary by General Ledger Account Number




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .3
Posting period: 06/21

Page: 3
Jul 06, 2021 09:22AM

GL Account Number Debit Credit Net
100-300-52109 2543 .00 25.43
100-900-52010 1,266.96 1,266.96- 00
100-800-52017 656.25 .00 656.25
100-300-52023 11,126.83 .00 11,126.83
100-800-52102 983.45 .00 983.45
100-900-52109 219.80 .00 219.80
200-410-52020 1,173.75 .00 1,173.76
200-410-52109 1,041.00 .00 1,041.00
500-420-52019 92.40 .00 92,40
500-420-52104 117.90 .00 117.90
500-420-52109 93.06 .00 93.06
500-420-53500 19,275.00 .00 19,275.00
510-430-52011 1,743.64 .00 1,743.64
510-430-52109 413.49 .00 413.48
510-430-52110 53.45 .00 53.45
510-430-53005 1,685.16 .00 1,685.16

Grand Totals: 39,967.57 1,266.96- 38,700.61
Summary by General Ledger Posting Period
GL Posting Period Debit Credit Net
06/21 39,967.57 1,266.96- 38,700.61
Grand Totals:
39,967.57 1,266.96- 700,61

7

7/c|S |

3 W C“L)LUAW QL\”U{‘C

in0, (7olzox| § §,1350

Yy 7,57u%3

>

}

[O0 D35 ok C{

S US|




$92.40
$53.45
$1,173.75
$1,743.64
$3,520.43
$656.25
$418.20
$117.90
$1,266.96
$19,275.00
$15.99
$11,126.83
$8,113.50
$47,574.30 total



City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .3
Posting period: 07/21

Page: 1

Jul 15, 2021 08:04AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
150 A & B Septic
52285 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 06/02/2021  07/02/2021 365.00 36500 100-900-520
Total 52285: 365.00 .00 -~ 365.00
52302 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 06/03/2021  07/03/2021 1,211.40 1,211.40 100-900-520
Total 52302: 1,211.40 .00 // 1,211.40
52338 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 06/08/2021  07/08/2021 425.00 425.00 100-900-520
Total 52338: 425.00 .00 LA25.00
52339 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 06/08/2021  07/08/2021 115.00 115.00 100-900-520
Total 52339: 115.00 .00 /1 15.00
52434 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 06/15/2021  07/15/2021 450.00 450.00 100-900-520
Total 52434: 450.00 .00 \/’{50.00
52468 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 06/17/2021  07/17/2021 300.00 300.00 100-900-520
Total 52468: 300.00 .00 .~ 300.00
52474 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 06/18/2021  07/18/2021 390.00 390.00 100-900-520
Total 52474: 390.00 00 38000
52561 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 06/25/2021 07/25/2021 115.00 115.00 100-900-520
Total 52561: 115.00 .00 \/f 15.00
52562 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 06/25/2021 07/25/2021 115.00 115.00 100-900-520
Total 52562: 115.00 00 1/ 115.00
Total 150 A & B Septic: 3.486.40 0 | Ea86A0 Q (»{ 8 ) . ')
7479 A to Z Party Rental
497726-3 1 Founder's Day Bounce House Invoice 07/07/2021  08/14/2021 908.50 908.50 100-300-5211
Total 497726-3: 908.50 00 908.50
Total 7479 A to Z Party Rental: 908.50 00/ 90850 I L
690 Bank of America
06232021 1 Late Payment Fee Invoice 06/23/2021  07/23/2021 39.00 39.00 100-900-521
06232021 2 Finance Charge Invoice 06/23/2021  07/23/2021 25.83 25.83 100-900-521
06232021 3 Staples Invoice 06/23/2021  07/23/2021 69.96 69.96 100-900-520
06232021 4 Home Depot Invoice 06/23/2021  07/23/2021 104.00 104.00 100-900-520
06232021 5 Staples Invoice 06/23/2021 07/23/2021 36.98 36.98 100-900-520
06232021 6 USPS Invoice 06/23/2021 07/23/2021 276.85 276.85 100-900-521
06232021 7 Staples Invoice 06/23/2021  07/23/2021 18.99 18.99 100-900-520
06232021 8 Staples Invoice 06/23/2021  07/23/2021 19.79 19.79 100-800-520
06232021 9 8x8 Invoice 06/23/2021  07/23/2021 229.18 229.18 100-900-521




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report = .3

Posting period: 07/21

Page: 2

Jul 15, 2021 08:04AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invaice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number

06232021 10 Staples Invoice 08/23/2021  07/23/2021 18.66 18.66 100-800-520
06232021 11 Staples - Laptop Invoice 06/23/2021  07/23/2021 499.98 499.98 100-800-520
06232021 12 American Red Cross Course CERT  Invoice 06/23/2021  07/23/2021 64.00 64.00 100-900-520
06232021 13 Circle S Market Invoice 06/23/2021  07/23/2021 2503 25.03 500-420-520
06232021 14 Home Depot invoice 06/23/2021  07/23/2021 4890 48.90 100-300-520

Total 06232021 1,477.15 .00 1,477.15

Total 630 Bank of America: 1.477.15 00 | A147745 2(’{ 6/ 7
B70 Benton County Oregon
4488 1 Transportation Services CN 41048 Invoice 06/30/2021  07/30/2021 3,133.87 3.133.87 100-900-520

Total 4488: 3,133.87 .00 3,133.87
4489 1 Transportation Services CN 41048 Invoice 06/30/2021  07/30/2021 3,133.87 3,133.87 100-900-520

Total 4489: 3,133.87 .00 3,133.87

/'f .

Total 870 Benton County Oregon: 6.267.74 00 L76,267.74 2[/{ %z
1340 Caselle Inc.
110864 1 Monthly Software Hosting Fees Invoice 07/01/2021  07/26/2021 583.20 583.20 500-420-521
110864 2 Monthly Software Hosting Fee Invoice 07/01/2021  07/26/2021 388.80 388.80 100-300-521
110864 3 Monthly Software Hosting Fee Invoice 07/01/2021  07/26/2021 194.40 184.40 510-430-521
110864 4 Monthly Software Hosting Fee Invoice 07/01/2021  07/26/2021 64.80 64.80 200-410-521
110864 5 Monthly Software Hosting Fee Invoice 07/01/2021  07/26/2021 64.80 64.80 520-440-521

Total 110864: 1,296.00 .00 1,296.00

Total 1340 Caselle Inc.: 1,296,00 0 37296.00 21‘[ Q/ 7
1520 CIS TRUST
PO-ADR-120 1 Property Liability Invoice 07/06/2021  08/20/2021 117114 1,171.14 100-300-521
PO-ADR-120 2 Property Liability Invoice 07/06/2021  08/20/2021 7,200.99 7.200.99 100-900-521
PO-ADR-120 3 Property Liability Invoice 07/06/2021  08/20/2021 4,447.32 4,447.32 200-410-521
PO-ADR-120 4 Property Liability Invoice 07/06/2021  08/20/2021 9,951.65 9,951.65 500-420-521
PO-ADR-120 5 Property Liability Invoice 07/06/2021  08/20/2021 7.258.04 7.258.04 510-430-521

Total PO-ADR-12021-00: 30,029.14 .00 30,029.14

Ny 20

Total 1520 CIS TRUST: 30,029.14 .00 ‘A0,0ZQ.M (" (‘(
1800 Consumers Power Inc.
07082021 1 1152418 Invoice 06/30/2021  08/01/2021 111.82 111.82 510-430-521

Total 070820212 111.82 .00 111.82

P

Total 1800 Consumers Power Inc.: 111.82 .00 11182 9&{ gz—\
2270 De Lage Landen Financial Services Inc.
73100771 1 financial services Invoice 07/13/2021  08/01/2021 131.00 131.00 100-900-520

Total 73100771: 131.00 .00 131.00

131.00 00 | 7 13100 ’}\l (; 9/
>

Total 2270 De Lage Landen Financial Services Inc.:

\




City of Adair Village Unpaid Invoice Report - .3 Page: 3

Posting period: 07/21 Jui 15, 2021 08:04AM
Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
3860 League of Oregon Cities
2021-200174 1 Membership Dues fnvoice 07/01/2021  08/01/2021 983.45 983.45 100-800-521
Total 2021-200174.: 983.45 .00 983.45

.
Total 3860 League of Oregon Cities: 983.45 00/ 98345 )(/[g 95

4480 Mission Communications
1053221 1 Water system maintenance Invoice 07/06/2021  08/06/2021 1,810.20 1,810.20 500-420-520

Total 1053221: 1.810.20 .00 1,810.20

Total 4480 Mission Communications: 1,810.20 00 P 1:510.20 ? i g 2/(‘{

4870 Oregon Cascades West COG
FY21-22DUE 1 Annual Membership Dues Invoice 07/13/2021  08/13/2021 1,809.33 1,809.33 100-800-521

Total FY21-22DUESADA: 1,809.33 .00 1,809.33

Total 4870 Oregon Cascades West COG: 1.809.33 00 ..// 1.800.33 //)-\‘{ ga;

5300 Pacific Power/PacificCorp

07092021 4 02099381-001 7 Invoice 06/30/2021  07/28/2021 2,213.42 2,213.42 500-420-521
Total 07092021: 2,213.42 .00 2,213.42
Total 5300 Pacific Power/PacificCorp: 2,213.42 .00 . 221342 2\{ ( %
5780 Republic Services #452
0452-004547 1 3-0452-0023479 Invoice 06/30/2021  07/30/2021 36.65 36.65 100-800-521
Total 0452-004547426: 36.65 .00 36.65
0452-004560 1 3-0452-0340655 Invoice 06/30/2021  07/30/2021 37.14 37.14 510-430-521
Total 0452-004560348: 3714 .00 3714
Total 5780 Republic Services #452; 73.79 .00 e 73.79 9"‘{ h7
6230 Simply Payroll
16973 1 Payroll invoice 07/09/2021  08/09/2021 135.00 135.00 100-300-520
Total 16973: 135.00 .00 136.00 /
Total 6230 Simply Payroll: 135.00 w 850 PRV (2 fg
6390 Staples Credit Plan
06222021 1 Filter Invoice 06/22/2021  07/30/2021 4199 41.99 100-900-520

Total 06222021: 41.99 00 4199
41.99 00\ 4190 ’}L’{ a—o\

Total 6390 Staples Credit Plan:

6430 Statesman Journal
0003944300 1 Public Notice Wastewater invoice 06/30/2021  07/20/2021 2,121.22 2,121.22 510-430-520




City of Adair Village Unpaid Invoice Report - .3 Page: 4

Posting period: 07/21 Jul 15, 2021 08:04AM
Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
Total 0003944300: 2,121.22 00 2,121.22
Totai 6430 Statesman Journal: 212122 0 | g 9(2@ 20
7274 US Bank Equipment Finance
447610296 1 Canon Copier Finance Invoice 07/13/2021  07/31/2021 131.00 131.00° 100-200-520 _
. my Vi .‘r:\ ‘.’T’ }
Total 447610296: 131.00 .00 13100 5 - -
Total 7274 US Bank Equipment Finance: 131.00 .00 13100
Total 53,027.15 00 53,027.15
Grand Totals: 53,027.15 .00 53,027.15
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Number Debit Credit Net
100-300-52002 48.90 .00 48.80
100-300-52103 1171.14 .00 1,171.14
100-300-52111 908.50 .00 908.50
100-900-52002 310.37 .00 310.37
100-900-52019 3,752.40 .00 3,752.40
100-800-52021 6,267.74 .00 6,267.74